Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve the proposed deductive Change Order No. One to Bid Package 
No. Eight to the contract with Central Kentucky Glass Company, for the construction of the New Elementary 
School on Greendale Road in the amount of $2,500.00 (Two Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars).  

Background/Rationale: The Office of Facility Design & Construction, the design consultants and the local 
building code officials have reviewed the progress of the work. Changes to the original plans and 
specifications have been necessary in order to satisfy the requirements described below.